

July 28, 2023

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India.

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject</u>: Failure of voluntary Delisting of the equity shares of TTK Healthcare Limited (the "Company") ("Delisting Offer") from BSE and NSE - Submission of Post Offer Public Announcement in terms of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("Delisting Regulations").

This is with reference to captioned Delisting Offer and Reverse Book Building outcome submitted to you on July 26, 2023 informing about the failure of the Delisting offer.

With regards to the Delisting Proposal, We, Inga Ventures Private Limited are acting as the "Manager to the Offer" pursuant to and in accordance with Regulation 9 of the Delisting Regulations.

The Acquirers in compliance with Regulation 17 (4) of the Delisting Regulations have issued a post offer public announcement disclosing the failure of the reverse book building process ("Post Offer PA"). We are enclosing herewith a copy of the Post Offer PA dated Thursday, July 27, 2023 for the Delisting Offer published today i.e. Friday, July 28, 2023 in following newspapers

| Newspaper | Language | Edition | |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Business Standard | English | All editions | |
| Business Standard | Hindi | All editions | |
| Mumbai Laksahdeep | Marathi | Mumbai edition | |

We request you to kindly take the same on record and upload the Post Offer PA on your website at the earliest.

Capitalized terms used in this letter unless defined herein shall have the same meanings as ascribed to them in the enclosed Post Offer PA.

Thanking You,

For Inga Ventures Private limi

Authorized Signator

Kavita Shah Partner

Enclosure: as above.

165

Tel: (91-22) 4876 5600 | Fax: (91-22) 4646 4706



FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948 Registered Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali, Punjab - 160062 Tel.: +91-172-5096001, Fax: +91-172-5096002 Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in, Website: www.fortismalar.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND AND EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 124(6) and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended, ("the Rules"), the Company is required to transfer the Unclaimed Dividend amount for the Financial Year 2015-16 and the Equity Shares in respect of which dividend remains unclaimed for seven consecutive years w.e.f. financial year 2015-16 to the IEPF on October 28, 2023.

In compliance with the Rules, the notice is being sent to the latest available address of all the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF. Details of such shareholders along with their folio number/ DP ID-Client ID is available on the website of the Company at www.fortismalar.com under "Investors Relations" section.

In case any shareholder(s) wishes to stop transfer of his/her shares/ unclaimed dividend to IEPF, such shareholder(s) may claim his/her unclaimed dividend from the Company on or before October 18, 2023. Manner in which a shareholder can claim its unclaimed dividend is provided under the individual communication sent to the shareholders

which is also available on the Company's website. In case no communication is received from the concerned shareholder(s) by October 18, 2023 and in the manner provided in the notice sent to shareholders, the Company will transfer the unclaimed dividend amount and relevant Equity Shares to IEPF, without any further notice.

Any person whose shares/ dividend amount is transferred to the IEPF Authority may claim the shares/ dividend from IEPF Authority, pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 and 125 of the Act and the Rules made thereunder by submitting an online application in Form IEPF-5, available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending the original physical copy of the documents enumerated in Form IEPF-5, to the Nodal Officer of the Company.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Kfin Technologies Limited Unit: Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad – 500032

Email ID: einward.ris@kfintech.com.

For Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited

Sandeep Singh Date: July 27, 2023 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. F9877 Place : Gurugram

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU FINANCE DEPARTMENT CHENNAI - 9

Auction of 20 &30 years Tamil Nadu **Government Stock (Securities)**

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the dated securities for an amount of Rs.2000 crore with Twenty year tenures and Rs.2000 crore with Thirty year tenures for an aggregate amount of Rs.4000 crore. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of Rs.10.000/- and multiples of Rs.10.000/- thereafter. Auction which will be vield based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on August 01, 2023.

2 The Government Stock up to 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on

August 01, 2023. a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the

Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M. b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the

Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.00 A.M.

4. The yield percent per annum expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on August 01, 2023. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on August 02, 2023 before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction and interest will be paid half yearly on February 02 and August 02. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act. 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.

8. For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification 674(L)/W&M-II/2023 & 675(L)/W&M-II/2023 dated July 27,2023. T.Udhayachandran

Principal Secretary to Government, DIPR / 867/DISPLAY/2023 Finance Department, Chennai-9.



SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD

CIN: L23200MH1989PLC054633

Regd. Office: Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No.11, 5th Floor, 167, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093 **Tel. No.**: 022-67091900/66935927 **Fax No.**: 022-40055681 E-mail: investorhelpline@spl.co.in Website: http://www.supremepetrochem.com

| | (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------|--|-------------|-------------|--|--|
| | Particulars | | Quarter Ended | | | | |
| | | | June 30, 2023 March 31, 2023 June 30, 2022 | | | | |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 1,22,514.63 | 1,38,685.32 | 1,48,539.61 | 5,28,720.47 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 9,357.50 | 21,552.30 | 25,232.10 | 66,688.70 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 9,357.50 | 21,552.30 | 25,232.10 | 66,688.70 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 6,926.29 | 15,980.69 | 18,914.79 | 49,813.78 | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Loss (after tax)) | 6,913.55 | 15,937.11 | 18,909.00 | 49,770.20 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3,760.83 | 3,760.83 | 3,760.83 | 3,760.83 | | |
| 7 | Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | | | | 1,80,625.68 | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.2/- each (Based on weighted average share capital) | | | | | | |
| | Basic | 3.68 | 8.50 | 10.06 | 26.49 | | |
| | Diluted | 3.68 | 8.50 | 10.06 | 26.49 | | |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.supremepetrochem.com.

for Supreme Petrochem Ltd

M P Taparia Place: Mumbai Chairperson Date: 27-07-2023 DIN 00112461

ORACLE

ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in million, except per share data)

| Particulars | Three month period ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2023 | Three month period ended June 30, 2022 |
|---|--|------------------------------|--|
| Total Income from Operations | 14,624.19 | 56,983.09 | 14,024.60 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax | 7,067.45 | 25,699.04 | 6,788.25 |
| Net Profit for the period | 5,009.82 | 18,061.41 | 4,917.55 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax | 4,913.49 | 19,165.61 | 5,195.78 |
| Equity Share Capital | 432.46 | 431.99 | 431.72 |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserve | 74,157.08 | 74,157.08 | 70,565.71 |
| Earnings per equity share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid) | | | |
| (a) Basic (in ₹) | 57.94 | 209.14 | 56.97 |
| (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 57.67 | 208.25 | 56.76 |

Notes to financial results:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 26, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.
- 2. Unaudited standalone results for the three month period ended June 30, 2023

| Particulars | Three month period ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2023 | Three month period ended June 30, 2022 |
|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|
| Total Income from Operations | 11,170.14 | 42,555.81 | 10,587.81 |
| Net profit before tax for the period | 6,137.09 | 23,431.98 | 5,870.79 |
| Net profit for the period | 4,549.52 | 17,725.08 | 4,392.46 |

The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three month period ended June 30, 2023, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the three month period ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle.com/financialservices.

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**

Chaitanya Kamat Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 00969094

E-mail id: secretarial@360.one | Website: www.360.one

16th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE AND DETAILS THEREOF

Notice is hereby given that the Sixteenth Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of 360 ONE WAM LIMITED ("Company" and formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited) will be held on Monday, August 21, 2023, at 3:00 p.m. (IST), through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as will be set out in the Notice of the AGM ("AGM Notice") in compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with General Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and all other applicable circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") in this regard and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and all other applicable circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") in this regard (collectively referred as "MCA and SEBI Circulars").

In accordance with the MCA and SEBI Circulars, the AGM Notice along with the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2022-23, will be sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Depositories. Members may note that the AGM Notice and aforesaid Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.360.one and websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com. The physical copies of the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report will be provided to those Members who may request for the same.

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its Members to cast their votes on the resolutions set out in the AGM Notice. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting"). Members are requested to note that they can attend and participate in the AGM through VC / OAVM facility only. Members who have not registered their email address will have an opportunity to cast their vote on the resolutions as set forth in the AGM notice through remote e-voting and e-voting. Accordingly, a detailed procedure (a) for remote e-voting and e-voting and (b) for participating in the AGM through VC / OAVM, for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized / physical mode, will be provided in the AGM Notice.

We encourage Members to support our commitment to environmental protection by choosing to receive the Company communication through e-mail. Accordingly, members are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses in the following manner:

- a) Members holding shares in dematerialized form, who have not registered / updated their e-mail addresses are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants; and
- b) Members holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company by writing an e-mail at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

Only the Members attending the AGM through VC / OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of

Members are requested to intimate changes, if any, in their name, postal address, e-mail address, telephone / mobile numbers, bank account details, Permanent Account Number, nominations, power of attorney etc. to their Depository Participants in case the shares are held by them in dematerialized form and to Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, in case the shares are held by them in physical form, in the manner as shall be detailed in the AGM Notice

The AGM Notice will be sent to the Members in accordance with the applicable laws to their registered e-mail addresses in due course.

For 360 ONE WAM LIMITED

(Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited) **Rohit Bhase** Company Secretary

Date: July 27, 2023 ACS: 21409



Place: Mumbai

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED

FOR DELISTING OF EQUITY SHARES Corporate Identity No: L24231TN1958PLC003647

POST OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

Registered Office: No.6, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600086 Tamil Nadu, India Tel. No.: 044-28116106; Fax: 044-286116387

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer: S Kalyanaraman E-mail: info@ttkhealthcare.com; Website: www.ttkhealthcare.com

This Post Offer Public Announcement dated July 27, 2023 ("Post Offer PA") is being issued by Inga Ventures Private Limited for and on behalf of the Promoters of TTK Healthcare Limited ("Company" or "Target Company") viz., Mr. T T Jagannathan, Mr. T T Raghunathan and T T Krishnamachari & Co., represented by its Partners -Mr. T T Jagannathan, Mr. T T Raghunathan, Mrs. Latha Jagannathan, Mrs. Bhanu Raghunathan, Mr. T T Mukund, Mr. T T Lakshman, Mr. T T Venkatesh and Mr. T T Sriram (hereinafter referred to as T T Krishnamachari & Co. and together with Mr. T T Jagannathan and Mr. T T Raghunathan referred to as "Acquirers") to the public shareholders of TTK Healthcare Limited ("Company") in respect of the proposed acquisition and consequent voluntary delisting of the fully paid up equity shares of the Company with a face value of INR. 10 each ("Equity Shares") from the BSE Limited ("BSE"), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") (collectively referred to as the "Stock Exchanges"), pursuant to applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("Delisting Regulations") ("Delisting Offer").

This Post Offer PA is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Initial Public Announcement dated April 05, 2023 ("Initial Public Announcement"), Detailed Public Announcement dated July 12, 2023 and published on July 13, 2023 ("Detailed Public Announcement") in Business Standard - English (All editions), Business Standard - Hindi (All editions), Mumbai Laksahdeep - Marathi (Mumbai edition), the Letter of Offer dated July 12, 2023 and the Bid Form ("Letter of Offer") dispatched to public shareholders on July 15, 2023. Capitalized terms used in this Post Offer PA and not defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to it in the Initial Public Announcement, Detailed Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

The Acquirers had issued the Initial Public Announcement, Detailed Public Announcement and Letter of Offer to acquire up to 35.94.493 Equity Shares representing 25.44% of the total issued equity share capital ("Offer Shares") of the Compa from the public shareholders as defined under Regulation 2(1)(t) of the Delisting Regulations ("Public Shareholders") in accordance with the Delisting Regulations and on the terms and conditions set out in the Initial Public Announcement, Detailed Public Announcement and Letter of Offer. The Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares of the Company were invited to tender their Equity Shares ("Bids") pursuant to the reverse book-building process as prescribed in the Delisting Regulations through the Stock Exchange Mechanism made available by BSE and NSE during the Bid Period starting from Thursday, July 20, 2023 and ending on Wednesday, July 26, 2023 in accordance with the Delisting Regulations.

- 1. FAILURE OF THE DELISTING OFFER
- 1.1. The total number of Offer Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders in the Delisting Offer is 17,03,482 Offer Shares, which is less than the minimum number of Offer Shares required to be accepted by the Acquirers in order for the Delisting Offer to be successful in terms of Regulation 21 of the Delisting Regulations. Thus, the Delisting Offer is deemed to have failed in terms of Regulation 21(1)(a) of the Delisting Regulations.
- 1.2. Accordingly, the Acquirers will not acquire any Equity Shares tendered by the Public Shareholders in the Delisting Offer and the Equity Shares of the Company will continue to remain listed on the Stock Exchanges. Further, no final application shall be made to the Stock Exchanges for delisting the Equity Shares in terms of provisions of the Delisting Regulations
- 1.3. Pursuant to Regulation 23(2) of the Delisting Regulations, the equity shares tendered/ offered in terms of the Schedule II of the Delisting Regulations, were processed to be released on the date of disclosure of the outcome of reverse book building process i.e. Wednesday, July 26, 2023.

1.4. Link Intime India Private Limited. Registrar to the Delisting Offer, had confirmed the dispatch of the Letter of Offer to all

the Public Shareholders as on the Specified Date. i.e. Wednesday, July 12, 2023. If the shareholders have any query with regard to the Delisting Offer, they should consult the Manager to the Offer or the Registrar to the Offer. All other terms and conditions of the Delisting Offer as set forth in the Initial Public Announcement, Detailed Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer remain unchanged. This Post Offer PA is also expected to be available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).



MANAGER TO THE OFFER INGA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

1229, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Opp. Telli Galli, Andheri (E) - 400 069,

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India **Telephone:** 022 68540808 Email: ttkh.delisting@ingaventures.com,

Investor Grievance Email: investors@ingaventures.com

REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER

Contact Person: Kavita Shah Website: www.ingaventures.com SEBI Registration No.: INM000012698

LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

LINKIntime

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083 Tel. No.: +91 8108114949; Fax: +91 22 49186060

Contact person: Mr Sumeet Deshpande

Email: ttkhealthcare.delisting@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058

Sd/-

Mr. T T Raghunathan

For and on behalf of Acquirers

For an on behalf of M/s T T Krishnamachari & Co.

Mr. T T Raghunathan **Authorised Signatory**

Place: Chennai Date: 27/07/2023



Mumbai, India

July 26, 2023

(₹ in million)

Sd/-

Mr. T T Jagannathan